—_

© © N o A W N

B N N . . W . W N ¥
N o v s~ w2 o

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position

Firefighter/56.3
Police Lieutenant
City Attorney

Fire Battalion Chief
City Manager
Police Sergeant (Ba)
Police Corporal
Police Corporal

Fire Captain

City Attorney

Fire Battalion Chief
Chief Of Police

City Manager
Battalion/Div. Chief
Firefighter Engineer
Battalion Chief B/A 5%
City Manager

Fire Captain A/A 5%
Assistant City Manager
Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

City Attorney

Fire Chief

Battalion Chief B/A 5%
Deputy Fire Chief 5%
Police Chief

Fire Captain B/A 2.5%

Other Positions Held City

Vallejo
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vacaville
Vallejo
Fairfield
Vallejo
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vacaville
Vacaville
Vallejo
Vallejo
Fairfield
Fairfield

Fairfield
Vacaville
Vacaville
Vallejo
Vacaville
Benicia
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Vallejo
Fairfield

Department

Fire

Police

City Attorney
Fire

City Manager
Police Sergeants
Police

Police

Fire

City Attorney
Fire

Police

City Manager
Fire

Fire

Fire Management

Cm-City Manager's
Office

Fire Management
City Manager
Fire

Police

Police

City Attorney

Fire Management
Fire Management
Fire Management
Police

Fire Management

Total Wages

$1,957,089
$366,470
$337,373
$326,938
$310,382
$297,647
$284,402
$281,347
$271,713
$254,190
$254,048
$251,876
$250,121
$248,973
$248,244
$245,876
$242,780

$233,310
$233,162
$231,084
$230,054
$229,974
$229,047
$228,743
$227,675
$227,065
$226,612
$224,722

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$0
$106,073
$60,745
$88,669
$132,237
$82,325
$93,959
$74,174
$84,875
$99,186
$84,466
$120,655
$101,261
$108,884
$65,959
$89,927
$62,368

$73,664
$100,285
$85,088
$110,266
$82,958
$63,123
$100,014
$90,021
$101,266
$157,454
$73,717



29.
30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

Fire Captain

Police Captain

Fire Captain 56.3
Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain A/A 5%
Director Of Utilities
Police Captain

Fire Captain 56.3

Fire Captain B/A 2.5%
Police Lieutenant
Battalion/Div. Chief
Police Captain

Fire Engineer B/A 2.5%
Deputy Fire Chief 5%
Police Lieutenant

Fire Battalion Chief
Assist City Manager

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant
Director Of Public Works
Police Officer

Director Of Community Dev

Chief

Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Police Chief

Fire Chief

Special Project Coordinator (Pt)

Vacaville
Fairfield
Vallejo
Vacaville
Fairfield
Vacaville
Vacaville
Vallejo
Fairfield
Vacaville
Vallejo
Vallejo
Fairfield
Fairfield
Vacaville
Vacaville
Fairfield

Vallejo
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vallejo

Vacaville

Benicia
Fairfield
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vacaville
Fairfield
Vacaville

Vacaville

Fire

Police - Management
Fire

Police

Fire Management
Utilities

Police

Fire

Fire Management
Police

Fire

Police

Fire Engineers
Fire Management
Police

Fire

Cm-City Manager's
Office

Police
Police
Public Works
Police

Community
Development

Fire Department
Police - Management
Police

Fire

Fire

Police - Management
Fire

City Attorney

$221,442
$216,469
$216,394
$215,854
$215,446
$214,872
$213,650
$209,586
$209,309
$208,741
$207,401
$206,382
$205,771
$202,170
$200,572
$200,479
$199,773

$199,702
$199,495
$199,388
$198,871
$198,830

$198,007
$197,353
$197,045
$196,598
$196,114
$195,943
$195,675
$195,422

$86,303
$98,937
$94,407
$98,060
$75,977
$86,860
$105,698
$89,480
$75,673
$86,293
$107,649
$122,582
$67,724
$100,756
$99,450
$94,174
$50,288

$67,748
$116,992
$93,957
$86,329
$52,787

$32,298
$89,847
$96,516
$74,566
$89,643
$100,645
$96,434
$31,532



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain

Battalion Chief B/A 5%
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain A/A 2.5%
Police Captain

Fire Chief

Fire Captain 56.3
Director

Fire Engineer B/A 2.5%
Director Of Public Works
Fire Captain
Battalion/Div. Chief
Fire Captain A/A 2.5%
Battalion/Div. Chief

Dir Of Finance & Technology

Fire Captain 56.3
Police Captain
Police Sergeant (Ba)
Fire Captain A/A 5%
Police Officer

Police Sergeant (Ba)
City Attorney

Fire Captain 56.3
Police Sergeant (Ba)
Fire Captain B/A 2.5%
Police Officer

Fire Captain

Fire Battalion Chief

Police Corporal

Vacaville
Vallejo
Vacaville
Fairfield
Vacaville
Fairfield
Vallejo
Vallejo
Vallejo
Benicia
Fairfield
Fairfield
Vacaville
Vallejo
Fairfield
Vallejo
Fairfield

Vallejo
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Vallejo
Fairfield
Vacaville
Vallejo
Fairfield
Fairfield
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vacaville

Vallejo

Police

Police

Fire

Fire Management
Fire

Fire Management
Police

Fire

Fire

Library

Fire Engineers
Pw-Administration
Fire

Fire

Fire Management
Fire
Finance/Admin/Accoun
ting

Fire

Police - Management
Police Sergeants
Fire Management
Police

Police Sergeants
City Attorney

Fire

Police Sergeants
Fire Management
Police

Fire

Fire

Police

$194,826
$194,749
$193,154
$192,848
$192,790
$191,790
$191,789
$191,710
$191,159
$190,983
$190,979
$190,828
$190,590
$189,642
$189,438
$189,059
$188,714

$188,271
$188,166
$188,135
$188,087
$187,715
$187,569
$187,459
$187,444
$187,440
$186,591
$186,555
$186,233
$186,198
$186,052

$96,715
$98,871
$89,524
$90,079
$81,107
$72,506
$135,470
$128,587
$86,159
$43,563
$67,564
$75,589
$87,938
$107,749
$72,225
$103,861
$65,478

$90,864
$100,360
$62,744
$73,532
$69,003
$82,176
$95,699
$68,285
$78,382
$74,024
$65,050
$89,428
$90,546
$75,690



90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Police Lieutenant

Director

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Firefighter Engineer
Director Of Admin Services

Fire Captain 56.3

Fairfield

Benicia

Fairfield
Fairfield
Vallejo
Vallejo
Vacaville
Vacaville
Vallejo
Vacaville

Vallejo

Police - Management

Parks & Community
Services

Police - Management
Police - Management
Police

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Administrative Services

Fire

$186,046
$186,025

$185,515
$185,445
$183,694
$183,208
$183,157
$182,515
$182,420
$182,352
$182,308

$89,944
$46,690

$71,771
$85,482
$106,681
$75,610
$86,076
$85,214
$71,343
$91,443
$90,830



