	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Firefighter/56.3		Vallejo	Fire	\$1,957,089	\$0
2.	Police Lieutenant		Vallejo	Police	\$366,470	\$106,073
3.	City Attorney		Vacaville	City Attorney	\$337,373	\$60,745
4.	Fire Battalion Chief		Vacaville	Fire	\$326,938	\$88,669
5.	City Manager		Vallejo	City Manager	\$310,382	\$132,237
6.	Police Sergeant (Ba)		Fairfield	Police Sergeants	\$297,647	\$82,325
7.	Police Corporal		Vallejo	Police	\$284,402	\$93,959
8.	Police Corporal		Vallejo	Police	\$281,347	\$74,174
9.	Fire Captain		Vacaville	Fire	\$271,713	\$84,875
10.	City Attorney		Vallejo	City Attorney	\$254,190	\$99,186
11.	Fire Battalion Chief		Vacaville	Fire	\$254,048	\$84,466
12.	Chief Of Police		Vacaville	Police	\$251,876	\$120,655
13.	City Manager		Vacaville	City Manager	\$250,121	\$101,261
14.	Battalion/Div. Chief		Vallejo	Fire	\$248,973	\$108,884
15.	Firefighter Engineer		Vallejo	Fire	\$248,244	\$65,959
16.	Battalion Chief B/A 5%		Fairfield	Fire Management	\$245,876	\$89,927
17.	City Manager		Fairfield	Cm-City Manager's Office	\$242,780	\$62,368
18.	Fire Captain A/A 5%		Fairfield	Fire Management	\$233,310	\$73,664
19.	Assistant City Manager		Vacaville	City Manager	\$233,162	\$100,285
20.	Fire Captain		Vacaville	Fire	\$231,084	\$85,088
21.	Police Lieutenant		Vallejo	Police	\$230,054	\$110,266
22.	Police Lieutenant		Vacaville	Police	\$229,974	\$82,958
23.	City Attorney		Benicia	City Attorney	\$229,047	\$63,123
24.	Fire Chief		Fairfield	Fire Management	\$228,743	\$100,014
25.	Battalion Chief B/A 5%		Fairfield	Fire Management	\$227,675	\$90,021
26.	Deputy Fire Chief 5%		Fairfield	Fire Management	\$227,065	\$101,266
27.	Police Chief		Vallejo	Police	\$226,612	\$157,454
28.	Fire Captain B/A 2.5%		Fairfield	Fire Management	\$224,722	\$73,717

58.	Special Project Coordinator (Pt)	Vacaville	City Attorney	\$195,422	\$31,532
57.	Fire Chief	Vacaville	Fire	\$195,675	\$96,434
56.	Police Chief	Fairfield	Police - Management	\$195,943	\$100,645
55.	Fire Captain	Vacaville	Fire	\$196,114	\$89,643
54.	Fire Engineer	Vacaville	Fire	\$196,598	\$74,566
53.	Police Sergeant	Vallejo	Police	\$197,045	\$96,516
52.	Police Lieutenant	Fairfield	Police - Management	\$197,353	\$89,847
51.	Chief	Benicia	Fire Department	\$198,007	\$32,298
50.	Director Of Community Dev	Vacaville	Community Development	\$198,830	\$52,787
49.	Police Officer	Vallejo	Police	\$198,871	\$86,329
48.	Director Of Public Works	Vacaville	Public Works	\$199,388	\$93,957
47.	Police Lieutenant	Vallejo	Police	\$199,495	\$116,992
46.	Police Lieutenant	Vallejo	Police	\$199,702	\$67,748
45.	Assist City Manager	Fairfield	Cm-City Manager's Office	\$199,773	\$50,288
44.	Fire Battalion Chief	Vacaville	Fire	\$200,479	\$94,174
43.	Police Lieutenant	Vacaville	Police	\$200,572	\$99,450
42.	Deputy Fire Chief 5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$202,170	\$100,756
41.	Fire Engineer B/A 2.5%	Fairfield	Fire Engineers	\$205,771	\$67,724
40.	Police Captain	Vallejo	Police	\$206,382	\$122,582
39.	Battalion/Div. Chief	Vallejo	Fire	\$207,401	\$107,649
38.	Police Lieutenant	Vacaville	Police	\$208,741	\$86,293
37.	Fire Captain B/A 2.5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$209,309	\$75,673
36.	Fire Captain 56.3	Vallejo	Fire	\$209,586	\$89,480
35.	Police Captain	Vacaville	Police	\$213,650	\$105,698
34.	Director Of Utilities	Vacaville	Utilities	\$214,872	\$86,860
33.	Fire Captain A/A 5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$215,446	\$75,977
32.	Police Lieutenant	Vacaville	Police	\$215,854	\$98,060
31.	Fire Captain 56.3	Vallejo	Fire	\$216,394	\$94,407
29. 30.	Fire Captain Police Captain	Vacaville Fairfield	Fire Police - Management	\$221,442 \$216,469	\$86,303 \$98,937

59.	Police Lieutenant	Vacaville	Police	\$194,826	\$96,715
60.	Police Lieutenant	Vallejo	Police	\$194,749	\$98,871
61.	Fire Captain	Vacaville	Fire	\$193,154	\$89,524
62.	Battalion Chief B/A 5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$192,848	\$90,079
63.	Firefighter/Paramedic	Vacaville	Fire	\$192,790	\$81,107
64.	Fire Captain A/A 2.5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$191,790	\$72,506
65.	Police Captain	Vallejo	Police	\$191,789	\$135,470
66.	Fire Chief	Vallejo	Fire	\$191,710	\$128,587
67.	Fire Captain 56.3	Vallejo	Fire	\$191,159	\$86,159
68.	Director	Benicia	Library	\$190,983	\$43,563
69.	Fire Engineer B/A 2.5%	Fairfield	Fire Engineers	\$190,979	\$67,564
70.	Director Of Public Works	Fairfield	Pw-Administration	\$190,828	\$75,589
71.	Fire Captain	Vacaville	Fire	\$190,590	\$87,938
72.	Battalion/Div. Chief	Vallejo	Fire	\$189,642	\$107,749
73.	Fire Captain A/A 2.5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$189,438	\$72,225
74.	Battalion/Div. Chief	Vallejo	Fire	\$189,059	\$103,861
75.	Dir Of Finance & Technology	Fairfield	Finance/Admin/Accoun ting	\$188,714	\$65,478
76.	Fire Captain 56.3	Vallejo	Fire	\$188,271	\$90,864
77.	Police Captain	Fairfield	Police - Management	\$188,166	\$100,360
78.	Police Sergeant (Ba)	Fairfield	Police Sergeants	\$188,135	\$62,744
79.	Fire Captain A/A 5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$188,087	\$73,532
80.	Police Officer	Vallejo	Police	\$187,715	\$69,003
81.	Police Sergeant (Ba)	Fairfield	Police Sergeants	\$187,569	\$82,176
82.	City Attorney	Vacaville	City Attorney	\$187,459	\$95,699
83.	Fire Captain 56.3	Vallejo	Fire	\$187,444	\$68,285
84.	Police Sergeant (Ba)	Fairfield	Police Sergeants	\$187,440	\$78,382
85.	Fire Captain B/A 2.5%	Fairfield	Fire Management	\$186,591	\$74,024
86.	Police Officer	Vallejo	Police	\$186,555	\$65,050
87.	Fire Captain	Vacaville	Fire	\$186,233	\$89,428
88.	Fire Battalion Chief	Vacaville	Fire	\$186,198	\$90,546
89.	Police Corporal	Vallejo	Police	\$186,052	\$75,690

90.	Police Lieutenant	Fairfield	Police - Management	\$186,046	\$89,944
91.	Director	Benicia	Parks & Community Services	\$186,025	\$46,690
92.	Police Lieutenant	Fairfield	Police - Management	\$185,515	\$71,771
93.	Police Lieutenant	Fairfield	Police - Management	\$185,445	\$85,482
94.	Police Lieutenant	Vallejo	Police	\$183,694	\$106,681
95.	Police Officer	Vallejo	Police	\$183,208	\$75,610
96.	Police Sergeant	Vacaville	Police	\$183,157	\$86,076
97.	Fire Captain	Vacaville	Fire	\$182,515	\$85,214
98.	Firefighter Engineer	Vallejo	Fire	\$182,420	\$71,343
99.	Director Of Admin Services	Vacaville	Administrative Services	\$182,352	\$91,443
100.	Fire Captain 56.3	Vallejo	Fire	\$182,308	\$90,830